“A new year is like a new chapter. Fill it with beautiful stories.”
Good afternoon,
I hope everyone had a lovely holiday and had the opportunity to enjoy special time with family and friends.
ASN Family Support Group
I had meant to put out a reminder that this was in the diary for yesterday morning but had forgotten, so I was absolutely delighted that several family members remembered and came along yesterday morning.  I certainly found it helpful and I hope the others who joined us did too.  Anyone with any child with any kind of diagnosed or suspected additional support need is very welcome to come along and join us.  I have put in diary for the next two to be Thursday 5th Feb, from 8.30am and Thursday 5th March, from 8.30am.
PE days
With Mrs Clements taking different classes this term on a Tuesday, and a dance block for P3 and P4 starting next week, there are some changes in PE days.  Each classes PE days are:
P1 – Monday and Wednesday 
P2/1 – Wednesday and Friday
P2 – Wednesday and Thursday 
P3 – Tuesday and Thursday
P4 – Tuesday and Thursday 
P5 – Tuesday and Thursday
P6 – Monday and Tuesday
P7 – Tuesday and Thursday (still co-ordinating in with swimming)
Assembly
Our songs in assembly are:
Bruno Mars – You can Count on Me
Katy Perry – Roar
Sia – Unstoppable
We were talking about New Year and ways we can make a small change that can make a big difference.
Our question for this week is:
‘When do you feel like your best self?’
Diary 
Some upcoming dates for this term:
Friday 16th January – house afternoon for the children (assembly in the morning)
Friday 23rd January – committees for P3-7 children
Friday 30th January – 4 week masterclass block starts.  
Thursday 5th February – ASN Family support group session 8.30am
Thursday 12th February – Share the Learning session for families pm
Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th February – holiday 
Wednesday 18th February – In-service day 
Friday 27th February – P4 assembly 
Thursday 5th March – World Book Day (details to follow) and ASN family support group session 8.30am
Thursday 12th March – Parent’s Evening 
Friday 27th March – P3 assembly 
Tuesday 31st March – Sports Day (TBC)
Friday 2nd April – school closes for Spring holiday 
I hope everyone has a lovely weekend.
Best wishes
Caroline
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